Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0654 067 (Exp. 6/30/2008)	9 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(R)	nited States Patent and Trademark Office				
<b>%</b> \	207.526				
JUN 10 2006 103260203  To the Director of the 43. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Herbert MUENZENBERGER	Name: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft				
Ralf WILLNER	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{\square}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{\overline{X}}$ No	Street Address: Feldkircher Strasse 100				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s) 4/28/06 and 5/05/06					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LI-9494 Schaan				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Liechtenstein Zip:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\square$ Yes $\ \overline{X}$ No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
U.S. Appn No. 11/430,688 filed May 9, 2006					
0.5. Appli 110. 117450,000 fred 111ay 5, 2000					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence cońcerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor	X Enclosed				
Sileet Address. doo Tima Avenue, Tour Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: New York	8. Payment Information				
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10017-5621</u>	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 212 949-9022	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0035				
Fax Number:	,				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Alexander Zunchuk June 9, 2006 Signature Date					
Alexander Zinchuk, Reg. No. 30,541	Total number of pages including cover 2				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/16/2006 MJRMR1 00000063 11439688 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Herbert Muenzenberger and Ralf Willner, of Wiesbaden and Tussenhausen, respectively, both of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## CARTRIDGE FOR MULTICOMPONENT MASSES

for which they are about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America;

# AND WHEREAS, Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

of Feldkircher Strasse 100, LI-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

#### Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

### Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

For its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF I have hereun	ito set my hand:	_	$\boldsymbol{c}$
In the presence of Witness	<b>S</b> :	Halbert Mil	we	in for por
his North	28, April 2006	Herbert Muenzenberger	date	20, April
	Date	1		
In the presence of Witness	<b>3</b> :	Ralf Willie		0 5. Mai 2006
Inis Wagile	0 5. Mai 2006	Ralf Willner	date	
///	Date			
In the presence of Witness	<b>:</b> ·			
			date	
I	Date			

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, New York NY 10017-5621

> PATENT REEL: 017993 FRAME: 0142

2006

**RECORDED: 06/10/2006**